

## **CORRIGENDUM -3**



### **E-Tender No – RFCL- 2025-195**

#### **REVISED TENDER SCHEDULE AND CLARIFICATIONS**

**“Lining up of Contract FOR Implementation of Zero Liquid Discharge (ZLD) AT RFCL PLANT, RAMAGUNDAM (TELANGANA). [E-Tender No-RFCL- 2025-195]”**

**Tender Ref: PNMM/PC211/E/002/81 Dated: 15.10.2025]**

**Following Clarifications to above mentioned tender is hereby authorized:**

#### **ANNEXURE-1**

All other terms & conditions of tender document remain unaltered. For further details, visit website: <https://rfcl.co.in/opentender.php> and <https://www.tenderwizard.in/RFCL>. Any Corrigendum / Addendum (s) to this Notice shall be published on RFCL's website / e-tender portal only. The tenders will be submitted online on the web site <https://www.tenderwizard.in/RFCL> only.

**For & behalf of RFCL**

**(Shashi Prakash)**  
**Chief. Manager (Contracts & Procurement)**



**IMPLEMENTATION OF ZERO LIQUID DISCHARGE (ZLD) UNIT AT RFCL, RAMAGUNDAM**  
**NIT NO : PNMM/PC211/E/002/81**



**Corrigendum No.: 3 dated 17.11.2025**

Sl. No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amended Clause	Amendment type M/D/A
	Vol-I/ Sec	Page No.	Clause No.				
PART I, COMMERCIAL							
1	P-1/Sec.- 2.0	16 of 2315	2. (ff)	<b>INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS</b>	Preparation of Tender for disposal of sludge / salt generated by the ZLD unit, along with list of recommended agencies to sludge disposal, tender preparation/lining up of the disposal party shall be in bidder's scope. The coordination with TSDF for disposal of sludge along with the necessary handling like storing Hazardous waste building, loading to truck etc. shall be in the bidder's scope. The payment for the disposal to the party selected/authorized by TSPCB/PCB for disposal shall be done at actual basis to the party directly by the bidder/LSTK Contractor.	Preparation of Tender for disposal of sludge/salt generated by the ZLD unit, along with list of recommended agencies to sludge disposal, tender preparation/lining up of the disposal party shall be in bidder's scope <b>and subject to Owner/RFCL's approval.</b> The coordination with TSDF for disposal of sludge along with the necessary handling like storing Hazardous waste building, loading to truck etc. shall be in the bidder's scope. <b>The payment for the disposal to the party selected/authorized by TSPCB/PCB for disposal shall be done at actual basis to the party directly by Owner/RFCL.</b>	<b>M</b>

**M: MODIFICATION, A: ADDITION, D: DELETION**